

Date: November 10, 2020

To: Federal Communications Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division

Reference: FCC ID: DO4NEONS

Dear Sir or Madam:

Checkpoint Systems, Inc. is seeking FCC grant for NS40 EAS RF System per the FCC Pt 15c rules.

NS40 EAS RF System consists of NS40 Pedestal and Neo Remote Electronics Controller. NS40 Pedestal contains matching coupler board and SOM module. Neo Remote Electronics Controller contains EAS RF board and I/O board.

The NS40 EAS RF System was tested in worst case configuration for emissions.

T. Trus

Sincerely,

Peter Bremer

Vice President, R&D Worldwide

Checkpoint Systems, Inc.

Tel. +1.856-384-2344

Fax +1.856.384.2366

Email. Peter.Bremer@checkpt.com